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European Youth Olympic Festival 2013
Utrecht, 16- - 19-7-2013

Event 25 Boys, 1500m Freestyle YOB 1997 - 1998
18-7-2013 - 17:59 Results
Fastest EYOF time since 2005 15:28.86 KNIGHT Joel GBR Trabzon (TUR) 28-7-2011

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time

1. HINNAWI Marc 1997 Israel +0,74 15:33.72
50m: 27.85 27.85 450m: 4:37.04 31.42 850m: 8:48.27 31.17 1250m: 12:58.75 30.86

100m: 58.18 30.33 500m: 5:08.59 31.55 900m: 9:19.75 31.48 1300m: 13:30.13 31.38
150m: 1:29.18 31.00 550m: 5:39.79 31.20 950m: 9:51.17 31.42 1350m: 14:01.27 31.14
200m: 2:00.47 31.29 600m: 6:11.17 31.38 1000m: 10:22.71 31.54 1400m: 14:33.11 31.84
250m: 2:31.68 31.21 650m: 6:42.61 31.44 1050m: 10:53.86 31.15 1450m: 15:04.36 31.25
300m: 3:03.05 31.37 700m: 7:14.39 31.78 1100m: 11:25.13 31.27 1500m: 15:33.72 29.36
350m: 3:34.34 31.29 750m: 7:45.73 31.34 1150m: 11:56.24 31.11
400m: 4:05.62 31.28 800m: 8:17.10 31.37 1200m: 12:27.89 31.65

2. D'ORIANO Nicolas 1997 France +0,74 15:39.66
50m: 28.56 28.56 450m: 4:41.16 31.69 850m: 8:51.77 31.21 1250m: 13:02.26 31.91

100m: 59.52 30.96 500m: 5:12.79 31.63 900m: 9:22.91 31.14 1300m: 13:34.06 31.80
150m: 1:31.12 31.60 550m: 5:44.06 31.27 950m: 9:53.98 31.07 1350m: 14:06.10 32.04
200m: 2:02.98 31.86 600m: 6:15.40 31.34 1000m: 10:25.57 31.59 1400m: 14:38.47 32.37
250m: 2:34.66 31.68 650m: 6:46.61 31.21 1050m: 10:56.48 30.91 1450m: 15:09.66 31.19
300m: 3:06.73 32.07 700m: 7:18.00 31.39 1100m: 11:27.70 31.22 1500m: 15:39.66 30.00
350m: 3:38.02 31.29 750m: 7:49.34 31.34 1150m: 11:59.14 31.44
400m: 4:09.47 31.45 800m: 8:20.56 31.22 1200m: 12:30.35 31.21

3. MANZI Andrea 1997 Italy +0,76 15:46.49
50m: 28.43 28.43 450m: 4:41.30 31.66 850m: 8:55.10 31.86 1250m: 13:09.78 31.42

100m: 59.37 30.94 500m: 5:13.02 31.72 900m: 9:27.11 32.01 1300m: 13:41.42 31.64
150m: 1:30.80 31.43 550m: 5:44.54 31.52 950m: 9:59.20 32.09 1350m: 14:12.91 31.49
200m: 2:02.62 31.82 600m: 6:16.38 31.84 1000m: 10:31.24 32.04 1400m: 14:44.01 31.10
250m: 2:34.52 31.90 650m: 6:48.12 31.74 1050m: 11:02.97 31.73 1450m: 15:15.03 31.02
300m: 3:06.07 31.55 700m: 7:19.85 31.73 1100m: 11:34.80 31.83 1500m: 15:46.49 31.46
350m: 3:38.05 31.98 750m: 7:51.69 31.84 1150m: 12:06.54 31.74
400m: 4:09.64 31.59 800m: 8:23.24 31.55 1200m: 12:38.36 31.82

4. SCARLAT Bogdan 1997 Romania +0,78 15:51.60
50m: 27.97 27.97 450m: 4:37.35 31.19 850m: 8:50.35 31.78 1250m: 13:08.13 32.14

100m: 58.34 30.37 500m: 5:09.01 31.66 900m: 9:22.35 32.00 1300m: 13:40.74 32.61
150m: 1:29.32 30.98 550m: 5:40.52 31.51 950m: 9:54.40 32.05 1350m: 14:13.16 32.42
200m: 2:00.63 31.31 600m: 6:11.94 31.42 1000m: 10:26.61 32.21 1400m: 14:46.02 32.86
250m: 2:32.11 31.48 650m: 6:43.42 31.48 1050m: 10:58.73 32.12 1450m: 15:19.21 33.19
300m: 3:03.36 31.25 700m: 7:15.01 31.59 1100m: 11:31.10 32.37 1500m: 15:51.60 32.39
350m: 3:34.69 31.33 750m: 7:46.71 31.70 1150m: 12:03.47 32.37
400m: 4:06.16 31.47 800m: 8:18.57 31.86 1200m: 12:35.99 32.52

5. PEDROSA CANERO Pablo 1997 Spain +0,68 15:58.45
50m: 27.80 27.80 450m: 4:38.60 31.76 850m: 8:54.36 32.34 1250m: 13:18.21 33.19

100m: 58.57 30.77 500m: 5:10.38 31.78 900m: 9:27.03 32.67 1300m: 13:51.31 33.10
150m: 1:29.50 30.93 550m: 5:42.08 31.70 950m: 9:59.52 32.49 1350m: 14:24.19 32.88
200m: 2:00.49 30.99 600m: 6:13.80 31.72 1000m: 10:32.14 32.62 1400m: 14:56.80 32.61
250m: 2:31.97 31.48 650m: 6:45.52 31.72 1050m: 11:05.02 32.88 1450m: 15:28.13 31.33
300m: 3:03.46 31.49 700m: 7:17.50 31.98 1100m: 11:38.20 33.18 1500m: 15:58.45 30.32
350m: 3:35.20 31.74 750m: 7:49.52 32.02 1150m: 12:11.44 33.24
400m: 4:06.84 31.64 800m: 8:22.02 32.50 1200m: 12:45.02 33.58

6. MAKSUMOV Ernest 1997 Russia +0,76 15:58.90
50m: 27.94 27.94 450m: 4:39.82 32.10 850m: 8:58.13 32.69 1250m: 13:19.28 32.88

100m: 58.60 30.66 500m: 5:11.82 32.00 900m: 9:30.63 32.50 1300m: 13:51.81 32.53
150m: 1:29.97 31.37 550m: 5:43.95 32.13 950m: 10:03.11 32.48 1350m: 14:24.77 32.96
200m: 2:01.22 31.25 600m: 6:16.06 32.11 1000m: 10:35.56 32.45 1400m: 14:57.29 32.52
250m: 2:32.87 31.65 650m: 6:48.35 32.29 1050m: 11:08.32 32.76 1450m: 15:29.31 32.02
300m: 3:04.34 31.47 700m: 7:20.43 32.08 1100m: 11:40.91 32.59 1500m: 15:58.90 29.59
350m: 3:35.96 31.62 750m: 7:52.97 32.54 1150m: 12:13.75 32.84
400m: 4:07.72 31.76 800m: 8:25.44 32.47 1200m: 12:46.40 32.65
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European Youth Olympic Festival 2013
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Event 25, Boys, 1500m Freestyle, YOB 1997 - 1998

Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time

7. VANHUYS Logan 1997 Belgium +0,80 16:02.19
50m: 29.72 29.72 450m: 4:49.84 32.53 850m: 9:07.89 32.06 1250m: 13:25.77 32.54

100m: 1:02.37 32.65 500m: 5:22.43 32.59 900m: 9:40.09 32.20 1300m: 13:58.13 32.36
150m: 1:35.02 32.65 550m: 5:54.80 32.37 950m: 10:12.14 32.05 1350m: 14:30.28 32.15
200m: 2:07.63 32.61 600m: 6:27.20 32.40 1000m: 10:44.30 32.16 1400m: 15:01.94 31.66
250m: 2:39.96 32.33 650m: 6:59.81 32.61 1050m: 11:16.51 32.21 1450m: 15:33.16 31.22
300m: 3:12.65 32.69 700m: 7:32.02 32.21 1100m: 11:48.60 32.09 1500m: 16:02.19 29.03
350m: 3:44.71 32.06 750m: 8:03.83 31.81 1150m: 12:20.80 32.20
400m: 4:17.31 32.60 800m: 8:35.83 32.00 1200m: 12:53.23 32.43

8. AMBROS Lukas 1997 Austria +0,85 16:02.33
50m: 29.55 29.55 450m: 4:46.74 32.48 850m: 9:05.63 32.93 1250m: 13:23.90 32.19

100m: 1:01.49 31.94 500m: 5:18.68 31.94 900m: 9:37.85 32.22 1300m: 13:56.47 32.57
150m: 1:33.48 31.99 550m: 5:51.28 32.60 950m: 10:10.56 32.71 1350m: 14:28.98 32.51
200m: 2:05.67 32.19 600m: 6:23.21 31.93 1000m: 10:42.65 32.09 1400m: 15:01.29 32.31
250m: 2:38.02 32.35 650m: 6:55.76 32.55 1050m: 11:14.66 32.01 1450m: 15:33.26 31.97
300m: 3:09.83 31.81 700m: 7:27.92 32.16 1100m: 11:46.90 32.24 1500m: 16:02.33 29.07
350m: 3:42.06 32.23 750m: 8:00.50 32.58 1150m: 12:19.23 32.33
400m: 4:14.26 32.20 800m: 8:32.70 32.20 1200m: 12:51.71 32.48

9. CHAN QUEE LIN Julian 1997 Great Britain +0,76 16:05.28
50m: 28.20 28.20 450m: 4:46.53 32.53 850m: 9:06.14 32.79 1250m: 13:25.20 32.56

100m: 59.42 31.22 500m: 5:19.08 32.55 900m: 9:38.63 32.49 1300m: 13:57.70 32.50
150m: 1:31.56 32.14 550m: 5:50.86 31.78 950m: 10:10.73 32.10 1350m: 14:30.37 32.67
200m: 2:04.21 32.65 600m: 6:22.92 32.06 1000m: 10:43.10 32.37 1400m: 15:02.93 32.56
250m: 2:36.50 32.29 650m: 6:55.56 32.64 1050m: 11:15.29 32.19 1450m: 15:34.68 31.75
300m: 3:08.94 32.44 700m: 7:28.72 33.16 1100m: 11:47.88 32.59 1500m: 16:05.28 30.60
350m: 3:41.32 32.38 750m: 8:00.98 32.26 1150m: 12:19.81 31.93
400m: 4:14.00 32.68 800m: 8:33.35 32.37 1200m: 12:52.64 32.83

10. JASZCZAK Wiktor 1997 Poland +0,65 16:07.87
50m: 29.24 29.24 450m: 4:46.01 32.52 850m: 9:05.83 32.66 1250m: 13:26.44 32.73

100m: 1:00.97 31.73 500m: 5:18.50 32.49 900m: 9:38.26 32.43 1300m: 13:59.28 32.84
150m: 1:33.05 32.08 550m: 5:51.02 32.52 950m: 10:10.87 32.61 1350m: 14:31.93 32.65
200m: 2:05.29 32.24 600m: 6:23.36 32.34 1000m: 10:43.33 32.46 1400m: 15:04.51 32.58
250m: 2:37.01 31.72 650m: 6:55.67 32.31 1050m: 11:15.67 32.34 1450m: 15:36.99 32.48
300m: 3:08.99 31.98 700m: 7:27.93 32.26 1100m: 11:48.35 32.68 1500m: 16:07.87 30.88
350m: 3:41.29 32.30 750m: 8:00.55 32.62 1150m: 12:21.00 32.65
400m: 4:13.49 32.20 800m: 8:33.17 32.62 1200m: 12:53.71 32.71

11. POPOVIC Grega 1997 Slovenia +0,74 16:16.11
50m: 29.32 29.32 450m: 4:48.25 32.84 850m: 9:11.97 32.94 1250m: 13:34.86 33.10

100m: 1:01.76 32.44 500m: 5:20.95 32.70 900m: 9:44.33 32.36 1300m: 14:07.19 32.33
150m: 1:33.79 32.03 550m: 5:54.01 33.06 950m: 10:17.41 33.08 1350m: 14:40.43 33.24
200m: 2:06.31 32.52 600m: 6:26.85 32.84 1000m: 10:50.41 33.00 1400m: 15:13.46 33.03
250m: 2:38.29 31.98 650m: 6:59.94 33.09 1050m: 11:23.04 32.63 1450m: 15:45.81 32.35
300m: 3:10.48 32.19 700m: 7:33.03 33.09 1100m: 11:55.78 32.74 1500m: 16:16.11 30.30
350m: 3:42.71 32.23 750m: 8:06.22 33.19 1150m: 12:28.80 33.02
400m: 4:15.41 32.70 800m: 8:39.03 32.81 1200m: 13:01.76 32.96

12. BERRYMAN Morgan 1997 Ireland +0,72 16:16.57
50m: 29.92 29.92 450m: 4:49.22 32.45 850m: 9:09.88 32.55 1250m: 13:32.55 33.23

100m: 1:01.85 31.93 500m: 5:22.07 32.85 900m: 9:42.56 32.68 1300m: 14:05.74 33.19
150m: 1:33.82 31.97 550m: 5:54.34 32.27 950m: 10:15.08 32.52 1350m: 14:38.79 33.05
200m: 2:06.29 32.47 600m: 6:27.11 32.77 1000m: 10:48.25 33.17 1400m: 15:11.73 32.94
250m: 2:38.49 32.20 650m: 6:59.47 32.36 1050m: 11:20.98 32.73 1450m: 15:44.74 33.01
300m: 3:11.34 32.85 700m: 7:32.32 32.85 1100m: 11:53.75 32.77 1500m: 16:16.57 31.83
350m: 3:43.95 32.61 750m: 8:04.74 32.42 1150m: 12:26.40 32.65
400m: 4:16.77 32.82 800m: 8:37.33 32.59 1200m: 12:59.32 32.92

13. SIDLER Marco 1997 Switzerland +0,77 16:23.48
50m: 29.07 29.07 450m: 4:48.94 32.75 850m: 9:14.28 33.07 1250m: 13:39.16 33.14

100m: 1:00.78 31.71 500m: 5:22.11 33.17 900m: 9:47.38 33.10 1300m: 14:12.57 33.41
150m: 1:32.81 32.03 550m: 5:55.23 33.12 950m: 10:20.57 33.19 1350m: 14:45.91 33.34
200m: 2:05.64 32.83 600m: 6:28.69 33.46 1000m: 10:53.63 33.06 1400m: 15:18.89 32.98
250m: 2:37.90 32.26 650m: 7:01.36 32.67 1050m: 11:26.73 33.10 1450m: 15:51.79 32.90
300m: 3:10.45 32.55 700m: 7:34.60 33.24 1100m: 11:59.84 33.11 1500m: 16:23.48 31.69
350m: 3:43.11 32.66 750m: 8:07.98 33.38 1150m: 12:32.90 33.06
400m: 4:16.19 33.08 800m: 8:41.21 33.23 1200m: 13:06.02 33.12
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Rank Name YOB Nation R.T. Time

14. STEFANSSON Arnor 1997 Iceland +0,68 16:29.26
50m: 29.00 29.00 450m: 4:50.73 32.56 850m: 9:16.53 33.23 1250m: 13:43.12 33.33

100m: 1:01.25 32.25 500m: 5:24.29 33.56 900m: 9:49.78 33.25 1300m: 14:17.06 33.94
150m: 1:33.49 32.24 550m: 5:57.17 32.88 950m: 10:22.95 33.17 1350m: 14:50.43 33.37
200m: 2:06.33 32.84 600m: 6:30.74 33.57 1000m: 10:56.24 33.29 1400m: 15:24.44 34.01
250m: 2:38.80 32.47 650m: 7:03.60 32.86 1050m: 11:29.60 33.36 1450m: 15:57.46 33.02
300m: 3:11.85 33.05 700m: 7:36.85 33.25 1100m: 12:02.91 33.31 1500m: 16:29.26 31.80
350m: 3:44.70 32.85 750m: 8:09.94 33.09 1150m: 12:36.14 33.23
400m: 4:18.17 33.47 800m: 8:43.30 33.36 1200m: 13:09.79 33.65

15. VALLER Bence 1997 Hungary +0,84 16:31.55
50m: 30.57 30.57 450m: 4:56.06 32.87 850m: 9:21.50 32.69 1250m: 13:47.99 33.34

100m: 1:03.70 33.13 500m: 5:29.66 33.60 900m: 9:55.08 33.58 1300m: 14:21.68 33.69
150m: 1:36.80 33.10 550m: 6:02.32 32.66 950m: 10:28.02 32.94 1350m: 14:54.98 33.30
200m: 2:10.16 33.36 600m: 6:35.97 33.65 1000m: 11:01.18 33.16 1400m: 15:28.43 33.45
250m: 2:43.42 33.26 650m: 7:08.77 32.80 1050m: 11:34.49 33.31 1450m: 16:00.52 32.09
300m: 3:16.71 33.29 700m: 7:42.45 33.68 1100m: 12:07.76 33.27 1500m: 16:31.55 31.03
350m: 3:49.69 32.98 750m: 8:15.13 32.68 1150m: 12:41.07 33.31
400m: 4:23.19 33.50 800m: 8:48.81 33.68 1200m: 13:14.65 33.58

16. SAMUELSEN Tim 1997 Norway +0,91 16:32.23
50m: 29.50 29.50 450m: 4:47.73 32.49 850m: 9:11.94 33.04 1250m: 13:41.98 34.12

100m: 1:01.10 31.60 500m: 5:20.47 32.74 900m: 9:45.49 33.55 1300m: 14:16.20 34.22
150m: 1:33.00 31.90 550m: 5:53.39 32.92 950m: 10:19.02 33.53 1350m: 14:50.31 34.11
200m: 2:05.29 32.29 600m: 6:26.26 32.87 1000m: 10:52.75 33.73 1400m: 15:24.79 34.48
250m: 2:37.33 32.04 650m: 6:59.38 33.12 1050m: 11:26.27 33.52 1450m: 15:58.87 34.08
300m: 3:09.54 32.21 700m: 7:32.63 33.25 1100m: 11:59.98 33.71 1500m: 16:32.23 33.36
350m: 3:42.27 32.73 750m: 8:05.53 32.90 1150m: 12:33.82 33.84
400m: 4:15.24 32.97 800m: 8:38.90 33.37 1200m: 13:07.86 34.04

17. KYNIGAKIS Athanasios-Charalampos 1998 Greece +0,62 16:46.52
50m: 29.62 29.62 450m: 4:59.95 33.88 850m: 9:30.41 33.31 1250m: 14:00.76 33.67

100m: 1:02.92 33.30 500m: 5:33.14 33.19 900m: 10:04.23 33.82 1300m: 14:34.41 33.65
150m: 1:36.91 33.99 550m: 6:07.12 33.98 950m: 10:37.93 33.70 1350m: 15:08.12 33.71
200m: 2:11.13 34.22 600m: 6:41.11 33.99 1000m: 11:11.61 33.68 1400m: 15:41.90 33.78
250m: 2:44.75 33.62 650m: 7:14.99 33.88 1050m: 11:45.60 33.99 1450m: 16:14.42 32.52
300m: 3:17.97 33.22 700m: 7:48.80 33.81 1100m: 12:19.33 33.73 1500m: 16:46.52 32.10
350m: 3:52.15 34.18 750m: 8:23.00 34.20 1150m: 12:53.04 33.71
400m: 4:26.07 33.92 800m: 8:57.10 34.10 1200m: 13:27.09 34.05

18. LATAITIS Matas 1997 Lithuania +0,66 16:52.23
50m: 29.24 29.24 450m: 4:56.99 33.98 850m: 9:29.79 34.53 1250m: 14:03.51 34.58

100m: 1:01.60 32.36 500m: 5:30.79 33.80 900m: 10:03.71 33.92 1300m: 14:37.92 34.41
150m: 1:34.71 33.11 550m: 6:04.90 34.11 950m: 10:38.02 34.31 1350m: 15:12.35 34.43
200m: 2:08.09 33.38 600m: 6:38.65 33.75 1000m: 11:11.83 33.81 1400m: 15:46.39 34.04
250m: 2:41.89 33.80 650m: 7:12.99 34.34 1050m: 11:46.12 34.29 1450m: 16:20.88 34.49
300m: 3:15.13 33.24 700m: 7:46.89 33.90 1100m: 12:20.16 34.04 1500m: 16:52.23 31.35
350m: 3:49.24 34.11 750m: 8:21.07 34.18 1150m: 12:54.65 34.49
400m: 4:23.01 33.77 800m: 8:55.26 34.19 1200m: 13:28.93 34.28

19. VAERE Hannes 1997 Finland +0,86 17:01.44
50m: 30.55 30.55 450m: 4:58.47 33.77 850m: 9:33.99 34.78 1250m: 14:12.40 34.98

100m: 1:04.10 33.55 500m: 5:32.92 34.45 900m: 10:08.78 34.79 1300m: 14:47.43 35.03
150m: 1:37.50 33.40 550m: 6:07.35 34.43 950m: 10:43.52 34.74 1350m: 15:22.31 34.88
200m: 2:10.95 33.45 600m: 6:41.64 34.29 1000m: 11:18.47 34.95 1400m: 15:56.89 34.58
250m: 2:44.22 33.27 650m: 7:16.05 34.41 1050m: 11:53.15 34.68 1450m: 16:31.57 34.68
300m: 3:17.41 33.19 700m: 7:50.88 34.83 1100m: 12:28.07 34.92 1500m: 17:01.44 29.87
350m: 3:50.93 33.52 750m: 8:25.11 34.23 1150m: 13:02.80 34.73
400m: 4:24.70 33.77 800m: 8:59.21 34.10 1200m: 13:37.42 34.62

20. STSEGLOV Mihhail 1997 Estonia +0,72 17:15.84
50m: 30.95 30.95 450m: 5:03.22 34.60 850m: 9:40.83 34.96 1250m: 14:22.79 35.45

100m: 1:04.79 33.84 500m: 5:37.65 34.43 900m: 10:15.89 35.06 1300m: 14:58.05 35.26
150m: 1:38.91 34.12 550m: 6:12.32 34.67 950m: 10:51.24 35.35 1350m: 15:33.34 35.29
200m: 2:12.69 33.78 600m: 6:47.08 34.76 1000m: 11:25.98 34.74 1400m: 16:08.70 35.36
250m: 2:46.03 33.34 650m: 7:21.61 34.53 1050m: 12:01.42 35.44 1450m: 16:43.27 34.57
300m: 3:20.15 34.12 700m: 7:56.40 34.79 1100m: 12:36.55 35.13 1500m: 17:15.84 32.57
350m: 3:54.58 34.43 750m: 8:31.31 34.91 1150m: 13:12.16 35.61
400m: 4:28.62 34.04 800m: 9:05.87 34.56 1200m: 13:47.34 35.18
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DNS ULRICH Hendrik 1997 Germany


